

ITEM N DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Copy Center Las Vegas, NV		Consolidated Repro Las Vegas, NV		GPO Estimate	
		Unit Rate	Cost	Unit Rate	Cost	Unit Rate	Cost
I. PRINTING AND BINDING:							
1 COPYING: PER PRINTED SIDE, UP TO AND INCLU. 8 1/2 X 11", IN A SINGLE INK COLOR:							
(a) Up to 5 copies, price per prtd. side.....	150	0.05	7.50	0.05	7.50	0.06	9.00
(b) From 6 copies up to 50 copies, price per prtd. side.....	1000	0.035	35.00	0.03	30.00	0.03	30.00
(c) From 51 copies up to 300 copies, price per prtd. side.....	103680	0.03	3,110.40	0.025	2,592.00	0.025	2,592.00
(d) Over 300 copies, price per prtd. side.....	13000	0.03	390.00	0.025	325.00	0.02	260.00
(e) Duplicating/copying in multi-color inks including collating/inserting throughout text, price per prtd. side.....	1300	0.50	650.00	0.45	585.00	0.50	650.00
2. SADDLE-STITCHED: PER 100 COPIES:							
Copying up to 17 x 11", folding to 8 1/2 x 11", in a single ink color, including binding..per page							
printed or blank, per page.....	16	0.25	4.00	5.00	80.00	6.00	96.00
3 Tabbed dividers, each divider.....	58	0.25	14.50	25.00	1,450.00	25.00	1,450.00
OVER 8 1/2 X 11", UP TO 17 X 11":							
4 Fold-ins, maps, drawings and forms:							
(a) Copying on a sheet over 8 1/2 x 11" up to and includ. 17 x 11", in a sinlge ink color, includ. Binding (folding & insert throughout text and/or gathering sets end text:							
1 Up to 5 copies, price per prtd. side.....	5	0.09	0.45	0.10	0.50	0.10	0.50
2 From 6 copies up to 50 copies, price per prtd. side.....	30	0.08	2.40	0.08	2.40	0.09	2.70
3 From 51 copies up to 300 copies, price per prtd. side.....	255	0.07	17.85	0.07	17.85	0.08	20.40
4 Over 300 copies, price per prtd. side.....	1500	0.06	90.00	0.06	90.00	0.07	105.00
5 Copying in multi-color inks on one side only, including binding tipping-in or inserting throughout text or gathering in sets at end of text or inserting into map pockets. Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 17", price per prtd. side.....	1000	0.65	650.00	0.70	700.00	0.65	650.00
5 Color Scanning:							
(a) Oversized color output up to 60 x 240", with a 2-foot min. on Presentation bond, per sq. ft.....	576	8.00	4,608.00	5.00	2,880.00	5.00	2,880.00
(b) Oversized color output up to 60 x 240", with a 2-foot min. on photographic matte or gloss, per sq. ft.	21	9.00	189.00	7.00	147.00	7.00	147.00

ITEM N DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Copy Center Las Vegas, NV		Consolidated Repro Las Vegas, NV		GPO Estimate	
		Unit Rate	Cost	Unit Rate	Cost	Unit Rate	Cost
II. PAPER:							
(a) White Offset Book (50 lb.) or White Writing (20 lb.):							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	1040	N/C	-	0.50	520.00	0.50	520.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	12	1.00	12.00	1.00	12.00	1.00	12.00
(b) White Offset Book (70 lb.):							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	24	2.00	48.00	2.00	48.00	2.00	48.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	4	3.00	12.00	3.00	12.00	3.00	12.00
(c) Colored Writing (20 lb.)							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	82	1.00	82.00	1.00	82.00	1.00	82.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	4	2.00	8.00	2.00	8.00	2.00	8.00
(d) White Vellum-Finish Cover (50/65 lb.):							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	4	2.00	8.00	3.00	12.00	2.00	8.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	XXX						
(e) Colored Vellum Finish Cover (50/65 lb.):							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	4	2.50	10.00	3.00	12.00	2.50	10.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	XXX						
(f) White Index (110 lb.):							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	10	2.00	20.00	3.00	30.00	2.00	20.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	XXX						
(g) Colored Index (110 lb.):							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	4	2.50	10.00	3.00	12.00	2.50	10.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	4	5.00	20.00	4.00	16.00	5.00	20.00
(h) Clear Plastic Acetate (.007" thick):							
1 Per 100 leaves up to 8 1/2 x 11".....	10	35.00	350.00	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00
2 Per 100 leaves over 8 1/2 x 11" up to 17 x 11".....	4	200.00	800.00	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a) Wrap or Shrink-film package, each package.....	160	0.25	40.00	0.25	40.00	0.25	40.00
(b) Stitching w/wire stitches, per 100 copies.....	5	2.00	10.00	3.00	15.00	2.00	10.00
(c) Scoring, per 100 leaves.....	2	25.00	50.00	15.00	30.00	15.00	30.00
(d) Binding with plastic combs, per 100 books.....	7	50.00	350.00	65.00	455.00	50.00	350.00
(e) Binding with Acco-type fasteners, per 100 books.....	2	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00
(f) Binding with Velo binding, per 100 books.....	2	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
(g) Fast-back tape binding, per 100 books.....	2	100.00	200.00	65.00	130.00	65.00	130.00
(h) Inserting fold-ins into (map pockets) contractor furnished kraft envelope following text, either glued to back of cover or loose, per 100 envelopes.....	2	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00

ITEM N DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Copy Center Las Vegas, NV		Consolidated Repro Las Vegas, NV		GPO Estimate	
		Unit Rate	Cost	Unit Rate	Cost	Unit Rate	Cost
(i) Inserting separator/slip sheets, per 100 leaves.....	2	5.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	5.00	10.00
(j) Drilling (each run), per 100 leaves.....	160	1.00	160.00	0.25	40.00	0.15	24.00
Four holes will be the maximum for any one run							
(k) Gathering/collating GFM and unprinted divider pages, into a book or pamphlet, per 100 leaves.....	20	3.00	60.00	5.00	100.00	5.00	100.00
(l) Padding (assembling single leaf products into pads) with backboards, per 100 pads.....	4	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00
(m) Photo scanning: Scanning photos into duplicating/ copying (DocuTech or similar, per photo.....	3	5.00	15.00	5.00	15.00	5.00	15.00
(n) Folding sheets up to and inc. 17 x 11" with up to four parallel folds for mailing (inc. mailing tabs), per 100 lvs.....	2	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00
(o) Timework, per hour.....	5	35.00	175.00	75.00	375.00	75.00	375.00
(p) Binding with plastic coils of suitable capacity, including punching and coils furn. By the contr., per 100 books.....	2	75.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	80.00	160.00
(q) Mounting foam core, 3/16", per sq. foot.....	4	3.00	12.00	3.00	12.00	3.00	12.00
(r) Mounting gator foam, 3/16", per sq. foot.....	4	4.00	16.00	5.00	20.00	5.00	20.00
(s) Mounting sintra, 1/8", per sq. foot.....	4	4.00	16.00	8.00	32.00	7.00	28.00
(t) Overlaminating, 5 mil., per sq. foot.....	4	2.00	8.00	2.50	10.00	2.50	10.00
(u) Encapsulation, 5 mil., per sq. foot.....	4	2.50	10.00	5.00	20.00	5.00	20.00
CONTRACTORS TOTALS			\$ 12,901.10		\$ 12,205.25		\$ 11,896.60
DISCOUNT		0.25%	32.25	NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$ 12,868.85		\$ 12,205.25		\$ 11,896.60

Reviewed by: _____

